OP \$240.00 4042448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Studio 3 Partners LLC		05/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epix Entertainment LLC
Street Address:	1540 Broadway, 31st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4042448	EPIX
Registration Number:	4053406	EPIX
Registration Number:	4088259	EPIX
Registration Number:	4380423	EPIX
Registration Number:	3782196	EPIX
Registration Number:	3753163	EPIX
Registration Number:	3758928	EPIX
Registration Number:	4608388	WE GET BIG MOVIES
Registration Number:	4608389	WE GET BIG MOVIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055827-0033

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0690

900408571

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Studio 3 Partners LLC - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Studio 3 Partners LLC - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0691

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STUDIO 3 PARTNERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STUDIO 3 PARTNERS LLC" TO "EPIX ENTERTAINMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 8:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

4536044 8100 SR# 20174539453

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUCA SOURCE SOURCE OF SIGNEY

Authentication: 202642709

Date: 06-02-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0692

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:55 AM 06:02/2017
FILED 08:55 AM 06:02/2017
SR 20174539453 - File Number 4536044

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	Studio 3 Partners LLC
	7 7	
The Certificate	of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby ame
as follows:		
The name of the L	imited Liability Company i	s hereby changed to:
Epix Entertainmer	nt LLC	

· ·		
organisation		
And the second s	HANDER FOR THE STATE OF THE STA	Marian Maria
		rsigned have executed this Certificate
the 31st	day of	, A.D. ²⁰¹⁷
		Pak O
	By:	terly n-
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	me: Lesley Freeman
		Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

RECORDED: 06/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006077 FRAME: 0693